Subaru (Aust) Pty Limited — Tribeca MY 2007-2013, Liberty MY 2004-2009 and Outback MY 2004-2009 - extended recall

Identifying features

VIN (Vehicle identification number)
see attached VIN lists

What are the defects?

The passenger’s front airbag inflator propellant wafers may have an increased potential for moisture intrusion over time. Moisture intrusion could potentially make the inflator assembly more susceptible to rupture during airbag deployment.

What are the hazards?

The ruptured inflator may create metallic fragments during deployment that could contact an occupant, increasing the risk of injury.

What should consumers do?

Owners will be contacted by mail as soon as parts are available. The letters will instruct owners to present their vehicle to their preferred Subaru dealership for replacement of the front passenger airbag at no cost.

Consumers can use Subaru’s VIN look-up tool to see if their vehicle is affected by this recall: https://www.subaru.com.au/recall Owners can also phone Subaru on 1300 550 994 to check if their vehicle is affected.

Traders who sold this product

Authorised Subaru Dealers

Where the product was sold
Nationally

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Regional Development and Cities
Product category